हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

22.11.2024

NOTICE

Viksit Bharat Quiz – National Youth Festival 2025

All youth aged 15-29 are invited to participate in the **Viksit Bharat Quiz**, an opportunity to showcase your knowledge and potentially present your ideas to the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India.

Details of the Quiz:

• **Dates:** 25th November to 5th December 2024

Platform: My Bharat (mybharat.gov.in)

Key Highlights:

- Winners will advance to subsequent stages, including essay writing.
- State-level presentations for successful qualifiers.
- The final round will be held at Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi, on 11th and 12th January 2025.
- Top performers will have the prestigious opportunity to present their vision directly to the Prime Minister.

This quiz marks the first round of the Viksit Bharat Challenge, a part of the National Youth Festival 2025. Do not miss this chance to contribute to India's vision for development and progress.

Registration is now open at mybharat.gov.in.

Junt Blooks

Prof. (Dr.) Jyoti Bhola Nodal Officer Viksit Bharat Ambassador Club Hansraj College